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Governor

DeLynn Fudge
Executive Director

State of Oklahoma
PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD ‘

PARDON AND PAROLE BOARD MEETING
April 2018 ‘
Business Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA
Monday, April 16, 2018
9:00 a.m. |

Call To Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman

A. Roll Call

B. Moment of Silence/Prayer

C. Pledge of Allegiance

D. Assurance of Compliance with Open Meeting Act

Business Meeting — DeLynn Fudge, Executive Director

Discussion and Possible Action on March Business Meeting Minutes
Discussion and Possible Action on March Parole Meeting Minutes
Discussion and Possible Action on March Special Meeting Minutes
Discussion and Possible Action on Agency Updates:

1. Legislative Update

2. Personnel Updates — New Hires and Separations

3. Administrative Staff Activities

cawp

Discussion and Possible Action on Third Quarter 2018 Budget Report — Melinda Romero, Deputy Director

Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on Next Steps of Process for Administrative Rules on
Commutation, Clemency, and Pardons — DeLynn Fudge

Discussion and Possible Action on Revisions to Standardized Parole Rules and Conditions — DeLLynn Fudge

Discussion and Possible Action on Discussion of Releasable Information Relating to Misconducts — DeLynn
Fudge

Update, Discussion, and Possible Action on Scheduling of Clemency Hearings — DeLynn Fudge

Adjournment of the Business Meeting — Tom Gillert
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Pardon and Parole Board Meeting
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center
Ted R. Logan Meeting Center
3300 Martin Luther King Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK
Special Meeting Agenda
Monday, April 16, 2018
10:00 a.m.

Call to Order — Tom Gillert, Chairman
Roll Call — Tom Gillert

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Special Meeting Agenda
1:30 p.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert

Discussion and Possible Action on Victims/Victims Representatives — Tom Gillert
Discussion and Possible Action on District Attorney Protests — Tom Gillert
Discussion and Possible Action on Pardon Applicants — Tom Gillert

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Special Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, April 17,2018
8:30 a.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
Roll Call — Tom Gillert
Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Reviews of Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert
Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)

Oklahoma City Community Cotrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail
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Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SWGPS

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jim Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SEGPS

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.L.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Special Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, April 18, 2018
8:30 a.m.

Reconvening of the Meeting — Tom Gillert
Roll Call — Tom Gillert
Discussion and Possible Action on Personal Interviews with Offenders and Delegates — Tom Gillert

Kate Barnard Community Corrections Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma City Community Corrections Center

Clara Waters Community Corrections Center

Union City Community Corrections Center:

Center Point Halfway House

Drug Recovery (DRI)

Oklahoma Halfway House

Carver Halfway House

Oklahoma County Jail
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Mabel Bassett Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Joseph Harp Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Dick Conner Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Cimarron Correctional Facility

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

North Fork Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)
Jefferson County Jail

Comanche County Jail

Lawton Correctional Facility

Oklahoma State Reformatory (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Corrections Center

SWGPS

Jackie Brannon Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jim Hamilton Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Mack Alford Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Charles ‘Bill’ Johnson Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Lexington Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

LEX A&R Center

Tulsa D2CWC — Avalon, Center Point, Riverside, Turley (Video Host Facility)
John Lilley Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Eddie Warrior Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Northeast Oklahoma Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
William S. Key Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Oklahoma State Penitentiary (Video Host Facility)

Lawton Community Cotrections Center

SEGPS

Howard McLeod Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Jess Dunn Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)

James Crabtree Correctional Center (Video Host Facility)
Enid Community Corrections Center

Davis Correctional Facility (Video Host Facility)

Discussion and Possible Action on Jacket Review Dockets: Commutations, S.I.R. Stage I, Parole, Parole
Stage I, Reentry, Medicals, and Special Reviews — Tom Gillert

Adjournment — Tom Gillert



Docket April 2018 - Roster

Last Name
ARCHIBALD

ARMSTRONG

BALDERAS
BARBER, JR.
BARLOR
BARNES
BARNES
BARNETT
BARTON
BEAVERS
BIJELIC
BLACK
BLACK
BLAYLOCK
BOYD
BRADLEY
BROWN
BRUNER
BRYANT
BUCKLEY
BURK
BURNETT
BURNS
CARRA
CASADY
CASIDA
CASTILLO
CLARK
CLIFFORD
CLOUD
COBB
COLBERT
CORNELIUS
COVINGTON
COWELL
CROWELL
DAMERON

DAUGHERTY

DAVIS, JR
DAZA

First Name
CRYSTAL
GREGORY
JENARO
HARVEY
DANNY
ROBERT
WILLIAM
DAREL
JULIA
PAUL
ELIZABETH
DEAN
JERRY
RICKEY
RONALD
ALFORD
RONALD
CARION
VINCENT
BRIAN
ANGELA
RONALD
BRYEN
EPIGMENIO
TIMOTHY
JUSTIN
KENTRAL
KOREY
DAYTON
AMBER
DAVID
JESSE
AMBER
WINSTON
JAYSON
CARL
JIIMMY
ROCKY
JOHNNY
OSCAR

DOCH#
720023
774262
762222
725425
85688

279149
517356
167504
388136
233229
779008
179415
539401
728195
784835
147309
203205
209433
718525
665481
436564
263269
772768
713780
133590
627468
721067
580301
729322
666156
162876
453305
660776
402490
736335
777552
123986
253053
628698
555118

Last Name
DEAN
DEAN
DENHAM
DOPP
DRIGGERS
EDGAR
ELLIS
ERSLAND
ESTES
EVANS
FLICK
FORD, JR.
FRITZ
GALLARDO
GARAY
GEENEN
GILES
GRANT
GREEN
GREENLEE
HALE
HAMILL
HARIO
HICKS JR
HOGUE
HOLLINS
HOLMES
HOPKINS

HORTON, JR.

HUGHES
HUNT
HURD
JENSEN
JESSEE III
JOHNSTON
JONES
JORDAN
KELLEY
KETIKU
KIM

First Name DOC#
JODY 276877
ROBERT 381684
MICHAEL 783087
RICHARD 126054
JACK 764145
CHRISTOPHER 728245
NOAH 456611
JEROME 641006
RACHEL 704238
EZEDRICK 470169
HERMAN 783301
WILLIE 507024
JUSTIN 706189
GARY 96066
EDDIE 633125
TIMOTHY 235982
WILLARD 110314
DANIEL - .239717
JIMMY 226083
KEVIN 230333
STEPHEN 555659
JUSTIN 726861
CHRISTOPHER 756659
MICHAEL 228112
SHANNON 784120
CLARENCE 620471
RICHARD 733123
HARVEY 529803
JAMES 248696
JONATHON 760126
JEFFERY 147478
SPENCER 418427
TANNER 769507
TIVIS 768416
DAVID 273535
KENNETH 122638
GREGORY 568211
COLTON 661567
TAYO 494807
JAMES 174791
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Last Name First Name
KIRKLAND MARTELL
LACY ANGELA
LESHURD DONALD
LITTLE FELICIA
LOWE, JR. WALTER
LUCAS ALAN
LUDOLFPH BENJAMIN
MCDOWELL  KEVIN
MCNEELY DELVON
MEADOWS PHILIP
MELSON TONY
MENDENHALL TUCKER
MIERA CARLOS
MILLER MICHAEL
MILLIGAN JARED
MITCHELL MONGO
MITCHNER LAVAR
MOODY LANCE
MOORE COSTON
MORGAN ALBERT
MORRIS ETHAN
MORRIS QUINCY
MUEGGE DARRIN
MULLENS MICHELLE
MUNN ANTHONY
MURRAY CAMERON
MYERS ROBERT
NATION, JR., RANDALL
NELSON CHAD
NEVAREZ RAMON
ORENGO DAVID
PARADELA

MOREU YOHANKER
PARNELL ROBYN
PAYNE DIMITRISS
PEARSON BRANDON
PEREZ VICTOR
POPE JAMES
PRICE BILLY
RABBIT JAMES

RANSOM

DOCH#

711260
518575
170645
562398
148796
264698
541910
248234
275973
392162
699037
142491
640690
395944
475068
227333
555123
275044
133648
474026
729854
641630
158998
555442
114107
682902
112917
270620
385960
721956
583082

761686

218595
735020
764757
568475
091326
149040
408704

CHRISTOPHER 206476

Last Name
RAWLS
REYES
ROBERTSON
ROGERS
ROSS

ROSS
ROUSE

ROWBOTHAM

ROWE
ROYAL
RUSHING
SANCHEZ
SAPP
SCHAEFER
SCHNIDER
SIMMONS
SIMON
SIMPKINS
SINOHUI
SOUTHARD
SPENCER
SPENCER
STANFORD
STATON
STEDMAN
STRAIN
STRUCK
SUTTLE
SUTTON
TAYLOR
THOMPSON

TRAVIS

TURNER
TURNER
TURNER
VAUGHN
WAGNER
WALKER
WALTER
WALTERS

First Name
WARREN
MARISSA
SETH
WILLIAM
AMBERNIKA
REGINALD
TROY
ROGER

CHRISTOPHER

CRAIG
SHAMEKA
EVERARDO
KENNETH
HAROLD
SARA
GARY
ARON
MARLON
LEAH
DALTON
BENNY
DAREN
DAVID
JACOB
KEISHA
KENNETH
KRISTIN
WILLIS
JIMMY
LUTHER
MONTY

MATTHEW

JALEN
RICHARD
ROSS
GENE
WENONAH
MARK
CAROLINA
MARCUS

DOC#
465564
634488
756196
779827
747243
576511
422188
88518
673443
444969
748173
776594
270506
267425
635695
256099
627720
225840
475857
673162
169094
455576
552435
T77472
772729
491542
560428
216805
641222
265722
137807

220745

723860
377849
786611
652428
766003
374935
566401
560669
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Last Name First Name DOCH#
WATKINS CALVIN 132998
WATTERS CHRISTOPHER 255627
WHEELER CODY 574953
WILSON STEVEN 126263
WOODS, JR KENNETH 752638
?I/{OODSMANSEE PHILLIP 246230
WRIGHT ELLY 217686

WYATT RICKY 140115

Last Name

First Name

DOCH#



Pardon Docket

April 2018

Name, DOC# Name, DOC#
Brown, Steven R. Pemberton, Lewis S.
DOC# N/A Ir.

(1) DOC#H# 202925
(A) Risley (11)

(A) Dan Nelson

DeRoussett, Michael

Portman, David C.

S. DOC# N/A

DOC# N/A (12)

(2) (A) Bryce Evans
(A) Risley

Johnson, Niosha T. Rathbun, Daniel C.
DOCH N/A DOCH N/A

(3) (13)

(A) Laura Talbert

Johnston, Darrell R.

Rollins, Chase S.

DOC# N/A DOC#H 427578
(4) (14)
(A) Risley
Karnes, Kenneth C. Shaddox, John E.
DOC#H 209298 DOCH# 144637
(5) (15)
(A) Risley (A) Risley
League, David A. Smith, Christopher C.
DOC# N/A DOC# N/A
(6) (16)
(A) Risley (A) Zachary Waxman
Long, Crystal R. Thompson, Edward J.
DOC# 274924 DOC# 262199
(7) (17)
(A) Risley (A) Risley
Normand, Lori Walker, Hati V.
DOCH 445964 DOC# 185830
(8) (18)
(A) Risley
Parker, Dalynna A. Wise, Jason M.
DOC# N/A DOC# 280812
(9) (19)
(A) Risley
Patterson, Samantha | Wynne, Mark A.
L. DOC# 503155
DOC# 264748 (20)
(10) (A) Risley

(A) Risley




April 2018 Commutation Qualification Review Docket

County of
Name DOC # Facility [Conviction [Case # H
Aceves, Roque 735459 CCF Oklahoma CF 2014-400 1
Brooks Sr., Ondre 757693 OSR Texas CF 2016-209 2
CF 2014-154
Brown Ir., Antwon 445423 osp Oklahoma CF 2006-6450 3
Brown, Elgin 178563 NFCC  Comanche CF98-2 4
CF 98-269
Cape, Crystal 525186 MBCC  Washita CF 2011-52A 5
Custer CF 2016-263
Cummis, Cheryl 745032 KBCC  Ponotoc CF2014-141 6
CF 2016-111
Davis, Anthony 234350 NFCC  Oklahoma CF 96-5827 7
Hendrix, Christopher 627161 LCF Oklahoma CF 2010-811 8
Lawrence Jr., Wallace 210870 MACC  Oklahoma CF 2008-4760 9
Leatherwood, Barry 500532 DCF Oklahoma CF 2004-4126 10
Lennox, Charles 523950 LCF Choctaw CF 2007-85 11
Lopez, Daniel 562589 LCF Oklahoma CF 2006-3987 12
Lyons, Rita 383926 MBCC  Atoka CF 2000-132 13
Martin Il, Benny 426930 JLCC Creek CF 2015-497 14
Martinez, Frank 222864 LCF Stephens CF 2008-18 15
Mills, Kerry 256468 JCcC Greer CF 2009-40 16
Nash, Desmond 736729 DCCC  Okmulgee CF 2015-322 17
Pierre, Sherry 188471 KBCC Comanche CF 2016-32 18
Self, Larry 771667 LCC Atoka CF 2010-46 19
CF 2017-133
Taylor, Johnnie 148578 NFCC  Comanche CF 2000-61 20
Tulsa CF 94-2024
CF 1985-3146
Thigpen, Brion 206650 NFCC  Tulsa CF 91-3072 21
Thomas Jr., Nor 247012 MACC  Washington CF 2004-513 22
Tulsa CF 96-2351
Urive, Theodore 610456 ospP McCurtain CF 2008-554 23
Whiting, Michael 555022 IDCC Delaware CF2012-11 24
Williams, Anthony 590028 JLCC Pottawatomie  CF 2007-224 25
Woodberry, Dioris 620881 WKCC  Oklahoma CF 2006-6817 26
Worcester, Oscar 498002 DCF Ponotoc CF 2003-334 27
Wright, Dennis 432088 NFCC Lincoln CF 2010-99 28
Zarate-Martinez, Oscar 747335 NFCC Canadian CF 2015-777 29




